
Money Spell

This spell is great for helping you diminish any old debts you may have incurred, including those standard, monthly debts.  As soon as any bill comes in the mail, write the following on the envelope: 

Abracadabra
Abracadabr
Abracadab
Abracada
Abracad
Abraca
Abrac
Abra
Abr
Ab
A

Now, turn the bill over and write the full amount you owe, for example:

$995.34
$995.3,
$995.,
$995,
$99,
$9,
$ .

Put the bill away until you are ready to pay it.  By consciously "doing something" with each bill, you are  mentally and physically reaffirming your power over your finances. 

